

LG Electronics USA

1000 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey, United States, 07632

Change of ID Request letter

Date:2018. 05. 31

Federal Communications Commission

To Whom It May Concern: Change of FCC ID by marketing purpose.

This change of identification request applies for a new FCC ID: BEJTCAA19ANANN as established for a currently approved device.

Information of the original FCC ID	Information of the new FCC ID
FCC ID: BEJTCAA19NANN	FCC ID: BEJTCAA19ANANN
Date of the original grant: 01/24/2018	-

The equipment is electrically identical. The only change being the label on the device. The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

The sample label & location are included in the application.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Kyung-Su Han Director,

Standards &

Compliance